900258657 06/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern New Jersey Cancer Associates LLP		101/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regional Cancer Care Associates LLP	
Street Address:	100 First Street	
City:	Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07601	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77745171	JOHN THEURER CANCER CENTER AT HACKENSACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152992150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, mleonard@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063520.0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0819

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 06/21/2013